181 AND ASIGN	nut elements of the contract	nmos ent riskinginens	-5 P3:48'	mgle Page	191
KI AMATH PUBLIC	Insight the entities at an old from IAIL TO EMPLOYEES at an it bas be WUNION of the fit and the work bio test to as producing the periods of the association	averant sterns	NGES I THE AREAS	M94 Pag	8
FEDERAL CREDIT 3737 Shasta Way	NUNION de terit emines do montes de la comunicación de la contes de la	evenes ancos to reco upon est terriste, upon	or o for and in the constant of the second of the second se	en de la construcción de la constru A construcción de la construcción de	e i kanî are.
Klamath Falls, OR 9 Phone: (503) 882-552	1910 995 302 89 00 9 89 0 7603 15 (5 4 5 4 5 4 6 9 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1	TOWN ATC THE	04044264	n an ann an Airte An Airte an Airte an Airte an Airte an Air	
	REVOLVIN			DIICT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
THIS DEED OF TRUS	T CONTAINS A DUE-ON-SAL OR A REVOLVING LINE OF ( ANCED PURSUANT TO TH	E PROVISION AND SE CREDIT AND MAY CO	ORTGAGE	DNESS UNDER A C	REDIT AGREEM EST. THE MAXIM
n Muransen er durkter er er Dense og fur for <b>THIS<u></u>DEE</b>	O OF TRUST is made this	31day of _	Januar	<b>y</b>	
-sidssRiggs : color hu-	Alta Lorraine Boi	·승규와 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0105, s. 1. 1. s. s. s. 1. 34 24 1.		(herein "Borrow
The second second second and second	Aspen Title & Esc Klamath Public Emp	Towner Federal	Credit Union	· · ·	_ (herein "Truste
	ed and existing under the law 3737 Shasta Way, Kla	ine of UTEgon and I	ine onitieu or	ates of Ameri	ca
<u></u>	<u> </u>				(herein "Lend
IN CONCIDED/	ences auxistree engande activate ATION of the indebtedness ha Londer: each activate discrete	arein recited and the tr	rust herein created		
repaid, ar Trust. The thereon a to time u	to Borrower under the terms of dremade from time to time. E to tal outstanding principal bal t a rate which may vary from ti nder the Credit Agreement) s 0.0000, That sum is referred	Borrower and Lender co lance owing at any one t ime to time, and any oth shall not exceed	ontemplate a series time under the Credi er charges and colle Ten Thousand	of advances to be s t Agreement (not inc ection costs which n	luding finance cha ay be owing from
as the Cre years fro	dit Limit. The entire indebtedn m the date of this Deed of Tr tent of all other sums advanc hereon at a rate which may	less under the Credit Age ust. In accordance here	reement, if not soon adaptions with to protect the s	er paid, is due and pa security of this Deed	ayable <u>15</u>
An additional and a second and a second and a second and a second	where the second	s to Trustee, in trust, w of Oregon: eus cinuct of pruter was electron dous beg about ".op the County of K wylor of on useasen 550' off hear sed on t	Ath power of sale, in the set of the sale of the set of the set the set of the set of	of Oregon.	ed property local
nebred of eldateson erb blod of theu ent yBeing::Re∺reco	wer subject to approval by Li als thereof shall be in a toim a to Lender, Lender shall have <b>UTT</b> e <b>dt abba</b> n <b>ot</b> , <b>bebx</b>	swene i and soloide en reidelgoode mot a al l <b>stee</b> ear le brob ag i got dont el trab	nexperi IIA (bissione bas to relision of the s- gram vals to conet :	1 - 2007 (1999) 2019 - Contractor (1997) 2017 - Contractor (1997) 2017 - Contractor (1997) 2017	in in the second s
nder to the extent of 1990 a firm which has be applied to restore	arriar and Conder: Londor me ender and shall be u.e.d to Lo "frust or security Agreement og, insurance proceeds shall	e narshy asserted to La Fary mortgagia, deed o Phonylas agona in with	ng officer and equili- In grand officer of p Shevrotecul Loro of Lugar dis officer of		an an an Arrien An Angela
toollog of horizonities	ti to Lender within 30 deys fro nsurance benefits, Lender is The Property or to the sums s	s to seitle a claim for in	nationaines star u		
Hiw ylomoo lia da ba fiott bennst() a la mu witt oniereiven lin ra	may Planned Unit Developm Jet Foration of the Property a st is on a unit in a constantion landon or covertants (reaso dominium or planned unit d)	point inginant or c ad if the Deed of Can rations and at the dec	na otez a familita da destro la subor da colar d nites el naver no 8 do	sina la composi Seconda de la Seconda de la composita	in grande og Sener gen Sener som Sener som Sener som som som Sener som som
, al Lunder's option, and take such action to charges thereon, each of Trust Thoreon,	Is and agreements contranad (in) the Property, then Lander grossonable attorceys loes, droithis paragraph 7, with faits (Borrower secured by this D e upon notico troits to charder to t any expanse or them any ac	Hilder's Londer's intergences called by the terms, including need by the terms including sticket in the physics needs to the terms in the require the terms in the termich Bornwer me	Number and the second secon		
test beteander. Any	We and remodies of any prior	affa i dea to a ta ca campa.			
hen hereander. Any unent or agreement frenor, to the extent provider that Londer st in the Groperty. concettion with any	Mo and remodies of any pro- and impeddens of the Property of a received to conder's intere- direct a consequential in a research a <b>27</b> 5% of the second	Dasonable entrins (com, prepsonable entrins (com, prepsonable nouse toer office for econogoes, com	a agenta est dé tito como préglicentes por le solo por lassimon de la como en como como como		
hen hereunder. Any anent or agreement femor, to the extent provider that Londer at in the Groperty. concection with any <b>babbs ent.carl. roldw</b>	M6 and remodies of any pro- and impedions of the Property, and impediots (ander's related front or consequence. In a front or consequence. In a	encoustative eldenoese eacondidencese eacondidencese eacondidencese eacondidences Avenue Avenue eacondidences eaco	a earlie ar tô thu s nightings na taise ar bhisin gai Grenon 9	7603 (hereir	a "Property Addr

## 20. C9 12 834 de

Complete if applicable: -This Property is part of a condominium project known as

This Property includes Borrower's unit and all Borrower's rights in the common elements of the condominium project 481

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Elorrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows

Payment of Principal, Finance Charges and Other Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due all amounts borrowed under the Credit Agreement, all finance charges and applicable other charges and collection costs as provided in the Credit Agreement. under the Credit Agreement, all finance charges and applicable other charges and collection costs as provided in the Credit Agreement. 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable taw: Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to pay to Lender 3. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable taw: Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to pay to Lender 5. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable taw: Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to pay to Lender 6. The day monthly payments of principal and finance charges are payable under the Credit Agreement, until all sums secured by this 7. Deed of Trust are paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium 7. Deed of Trust are paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium 7. Deed of Trust are paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium 7. Deed of Trust are paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium 7. Deed of Trust are paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments on the Property, 7. and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, 7. and planned unit development assessments, and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments 7. by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments 7. by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder 7. defined to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder 7. of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder

Is an institutional Lender. If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge

that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due lf the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due constrained premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.
Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held
by Lender. If under paragraph 22 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no
later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application
as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. **Application of Payments**. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender by Borrower under
Agreement and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under
Agreement and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under

Agreement and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, second, (in the order Lender chooses) to any finance charges, other charges and collection costs owing, and third, to the principal balance under the Credit Agreement. **4.** Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Except to the extent that any such charges or impositions are to be made to Lender under paragraph 2, to make payments when due. Except to the extent that any such charges or impositions are to be made to Lender under paragraph 2, to make payments when due. Except to the extent that any such charges or impositions are to be made to Lender under paragraph 2, to make payments when due. Except to the extent that any such charges or impositions are to be made to Lender under paragraph 2, to make payments when due. Except to the extent that any such charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which Borrower shall exhibit to Lender receipts showing that all amounts due under this paragraph have been paid when due. **5.** Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. Unless Lender in writing requires otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. Unless Lender in writing requires otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance amounts of such periods as Lender may require. Unless than that necessary to comply with any coinsurance percentage stipulated in the hazard insurance policy, and the amount of

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority

over this Deed of Trust. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. All insurance proceeds are hereby assigned to Lender and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restore or renait the Bronetty. If it is accomplicable to do co

or repair the Property, in it is economically reasible to do so. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed

Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall **b.** Preservation and maintenance or Property; Leasenoids; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and the

 constituent documents.
 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust,
 or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option,
 or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option,
 upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with finance charges thereon, as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with finance charges thereon, as the rate provided in the Credit Agreement, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless at the rate provided in the Credit Agreement, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless at the rate provided in the Credit Agreement, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. Any action taken by Lender under this paragraph shall not cure any breach Borrower may have committed of any covenant or agreement under this Deed of Trust. Borrower agrees that Lender is subrogated to all of the rights and remedies of any prior lienor, to the extent of any payment by Lender to such lienor. **8.** Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property. Shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property. 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any 9. Condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, to the extent of any indebtedness under the Credit Agreement, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.
10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of the release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by this Deed of Trust grament or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deeds of release to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deeds of release to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deeds of release to extend time for payment or successors in interest. Any forbearance by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or pr ver a fee for such reconveryevened with the recent a fee for such reconveryed and the reconveryed and the reconverse of the reconverse of

3467

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Llability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind; and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Eorrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 21 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Credit Agreement; (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust; (b) is not personally liable under the Credit Agreement or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations or amendments with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be delivering it or by mailing such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be delivering it or by mailing such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be delivering it or by mailing such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be delivering at the barder of the ba be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Deed of Trust shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Prior Mortgage or Deed of Trust; Modification; Future Advance. Borrower shall not enter into any agreement with the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement which has priority over this Deed of Trust by which that security agreement is modified, amended, extended, or renewed, without the prior written consent of the Lender. Borrower shall neither request nor accept any future advance under a prior mortgage, deed of trust, or other security agreement without the prior written consent of the Lender. Borrower shall neither request nor accept any future advance under a prior mortgage, deed of trust, or other security agreement without the prior written consent of Lender. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a copy of the Credit Agreement and a conformed copy of this Deed of Trust 15.

at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

16. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower may enter into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

17. Waiver of Homestead Exemption. To the extent permitted by lav, Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. 18. Waiver of Statutes of Limitation. Borrower hereby waives, to the full extent permitted by law, statutes of limitation as a defense

to any demand or obligation secured by this Deed of Trust. Merger. There shall be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the 19.

Property at any time held by or for the benefit of Lender in any capacity, without the written consent of Lender. 15.10 20. Notice of Transfer of the Property; Advances after Transfer. Borrower shall give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph

12 hereof, prior to any sale or transfer of all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property. Any person to whom all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property. Any person to whom all or part of the Property or any right in the Property is sold or transferred also shall be obligated to give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph 12 hereof, promptly after such transfer.

Even if Borrower transfers the Property, Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Credit Agreement and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases Borrower in writing. As a condition to Lender's consent to any proposed transfer or as a condition to the release of Borrower, Lender may require that the person to whom the Property is transferred sign an assumption agreement satisfactory to Lender and Lender may impose an assumption fee. The assumption agreement will not entitle the person signing it to receive advances under the Credit Agreement.

under the Credit Agreement. 21. Transfer of the Property. Subject to applicable law, Lender shall have the right to accelerate, that is, to demand immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage or Deed of Trust, if Borrower, without the written consent of Lender, sells or transfers all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property. If Lender exercises the option to accelerate, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date of the notice within which Borrower may pay the sums the lender the period of not less than 30 days from the date of the notice within which Borrower may pay the sums

declared due. If Borrower fails to pay those sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 22 hereof.

Default; Termination and Acceleration; Remedies. Each of the following events shall constitute an event of default ("event of default") under this Deed of Trust: (1) Borrower commits fraud or makes a material misrepresentation in connection with this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement; (2) Borrower does not meet the repayment terms of the Credit Agreement; or (3) Borrower's action or inaction adversely affects the Lender's rights in the Property secured by this Deed of Trust. If an event of default occurs, then prior to exercising any right or remedy provided for in this Deed of Trust and prior to acceleration, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the event of default; (2) the action required to cure such event of default; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such event of default must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such event of default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of an event of default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the event of default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 22, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time prescribed by applicable law to borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the taple of such that as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of the sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of the Property by public announcement at the time as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place and under the terms designed may parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place and under the terms designed may parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place and under the terms designed may parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place and under the terms designed may parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place and under the terms designed may parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place and the terms designed may parcel of the Property by the property at any sale.

as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpore sale of an of any particle of the Froperty by period and the trustee may be and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facia evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured

the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' rees and costs or title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. 23. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's default, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before the sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower cures all events of default; (c) Borrower pays this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all events of default; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 22 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

24. Reconveyance. This Deed of Trust secures a revolving line of credit and advances may be made, repaid, and remade from time to time, under the terms of the Credit Agreement. When Borrower (1) has paid all sums secured by the Deed of Trust and (2) has requested that the revolving line of credit be canceled, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this

3467			3468
	Agreement: Trustee shall reconvey the Prop led by law, fendermay charge Borrower a l are shenavoo off arenipiano (ytindai.) lan	erty without warranty to the person or person or person or person or such reconveyance and require	Borrower to pay the
to. To the extent permit cordationalif any new los 254 Substitute True	one ensneveo off anony and without onveya	eved bits third build the remove index may from time to time remove ince of the Property, the successor trus	Trustee and appoint a tee shall succeed to all
itie, power and outles of	The Property is not currently used for agina the Property is not currently used for agina and in the Cruck and in the Cruck and an an appellate courts as and the property is a set of the property	dit Agreement, "attorneys' fees" shall attorneys fees" shall	include attorneys' fees,
e a service de la companya de la com Esta de la companya de Esta de la companya de	AND FORECLOSURE UN MORTGAGES OR DEE	DER SUPERIOR DS OF TRUST	a lion which has priority
Borrower and L r this Deed of Trust to g	MORTGAGES OR DEE ender request the holder of any mortgage, d ve Notice to Lender, at Lender's address s and of any sale or other foreclosure action.	eed of trust or other encumbrance with at forth on page one of this Deed of Tru	ust, of any default under
ionors in withESS W	HEREOF, Borrower has executed this Dec	d of Trust.	Bot fun Borrow
<mark>5.</mark> Topostanija v 11. kom nastali 1	n an beild u.A. eicestever ed to beild be nered tobrid in wit eidebliche <del>to</del> nered tobrid in wit eidebliche <del>to</del> sere bliche statte sere <b>Klamäth</b>	Proitcollit of State	-Borrower
ATE OF OREGON,	were wernen gestalten in der von der der bei	1996, personally ap	peared the above named and acknowledged
AILA D	The second se	ct and deed.	
e foregoing instrument t	OFFICIAL SEADING 1 Jackson 1 to 1 John State	Boon Notary Public of Oreg	
BATE ALBAT DE J IC NY COMM	MINISSION NOR NOR 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10		
TATE OF OREGON: CO	JUNIY OF ALMINATI	the	5thd
iled for record at reques	of <u>Aspen Title</u> AD 19 96 at <u>3:48</u> 0	clock P_ M., and duly recorded	in Vol. <u>M96</u>
f <u>Feb</u>	of <u>Mortgages</u>	on Pare	, County Clerk
·····································	and a second	By Inite	ally
<del>тее</del> \$25.00	en e		
	COUNTY OF KLAMATH : SS.		U 21st
STATE OF OREGON:	COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.	tt	0 ne <u>21st</u> led in Vol. <u>M96</u>
STATE OF OREGON: Eiled for record at requ	Lest of <u>Aspen Title &amp; Escrow</u> A.D., 19 <u>96</u> at <u>3:52</u>	on Page 4818	ded in Vol. <u>M96</u>
STATE OF OREGON:	Aspen Title & Escrow A.D., 19 96 at 3:52 of Mortgages	on Page <u>4818</u> Bernetha G. Let	
STATE OF OREGON: Filed for record at requ of	Lest of <u>Aspen Title &amp; Escrow</u> A.D., 19 <u>96</u> at <u>3:52</u>	on Page <u>4818</u> Bernetha G. Let	ded in Vol. <u>M96</u>
STATE OF OREGON: Eiled for record at requ	Aspen Title & Escrow A.D., 19 96 at 3:52 of Mortgages	on Page <u>4818</u> Bernetha G. Let	ded in Vol. <u>M96</u>
STATE OF OREGON: Filed for record at requ of <u>February</u> FEE \$25.00	Aspen Title & Escrow A.D., 19 96 at 3:52 of Mortgages	on Page <u>4818</u> Bernetha G. Let By <u>Chrone</u>	ed in Vol. <u>M96</u> sch, County Clerk
STATE OF OREGON: Filed for record at requ of <u>February</u> FEE \$25.00	Aspen Title & Escrow A.D., 19 96 at 3:52 of <u>Mortgages</u> T. ynagord affite also her four or up of or T. ynagord affite also her four to best a mores of notice hund a gaine of steps off a si duated to have affit to be be also by	on Page <u>4818</u> Bernetha G. Let By <u>C</u> usi el 15:11 (2) bob front int yd bostosa enta erreto bre nellos losor reffe mellosos of reworded to arrenolizo el terreto de arreto arrenolizo el terreto de arreto	ied in Vol. <u>M96</u> sch, County Clerk
Filed for record at requ of February FEE \$25.00	Aspen Title & Escrow A.D., 19 96 at 3:52 of <u>Mortgages</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> T. ynagor and the set of	on Page <u>4818</u> Bernetha G. Let By <u>C</u> <u>C</u> <u>C</u> <u>C</u> By <u>C</u> <u>C</u> <u>C</u> <u>C</u> By <u>C</u>	sch, County Clerk
STATE OF OREGON: Filed for record at requ of <u>February</u> FEE \$25.00 Filed for record at requ of <u>February</u> FEE \$25.00 Filed for record at requ of <u>February</u> FEE \$25.00 Filed for record at requ be shown and the self of the state of the state of the self of the state of the state of the self of	Aspen Title & Escrow A.D., 19 96 at 3:52 of <u>Mortgages</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> be court and a set of the Property of the right to aring a court action to asset the right to aring a court action to asset whon and sale. If the event of deluct is n into and sale. If the event of deluct is n whom and sale. If the event of deluct is n the right to aring a court action to asset whom and sale. If the event of deluct is n action and sale. If the event of deluct is n the right to aring a court action to asset at any other nor the right action of an and excepted by the there ever the and an all and a suffice nor the right to be sold and shall course such notice of the right to are accessing to a such and the right to be sold and shall course such notice of the right to are accessing to a such and the such as a such and the such and the such and the such as a such and the such and the such as a suc	on Page <u>4818</u> Bernetha G. Let By <u>Second</u> By <u>Second</u> By <u>Second</u> By <u>Second</u> By <u>Second</u> Brit yill be a form bria neiler iscorrette a bria neiler iscorrette a clattro sen it terten s oldencesen at neiter a bria sit seure of nollocite a bria self corrett rice and so	sch, County Clerk
FEE \$25.00 STATE OF OREGON: Filed for record at requ of February FEE \$25.00 FEE \$25.00	Aspen Title & Escrow A.D., 19 96 at 3:52 of <u>Mortgages</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> a locate state of the version of detaut the right to also the even of the Property a the right to also the even of detaut is a muon and sale. If the even of detaut is a invoke the prover of sale and any other to porte and excenses incurred in pursuing to the rease. Trustee to execute a written non- the rease and and shall cause such no the rease shall sall the Property at public to rease, shall sall the Property by public anon the rease of the sall the Property by public anon the rease of the sall the Property by public anon the rease of the sall the Property by public anon the proceed of the Property by public anon the proceed of the Property by public anon the proceed of the Property by public anon	on Page <u>4818</u> Bernetha G. Let By <u>Second</u> By <u>Second</u> By <u>Second</u> By <u>Second</u> By <u>Second</u> By <u>Second</u> By <u>Second</u> Bernetha By <u>Second</u> By	And in Vol. <u>M96</u>
STATE OF OREGON: Filed for record at requ of <u>February</u> FEE \$25.00 Filed for record at requ of <u>February</u> FEE \$25.00 FEE	A.D., 19 <u>96</u> <u>at 3:52</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> <u>A.D., 19 96 at 3:52</u> <u>of Mortgages</u> <u>of Mortgages</u> <u>of Mortgages</u> <u>at cours such event of default on or cert</u> <u>at the right to arbs a court action to account</u> <u>at the right to arbs a court action to account</u> <u>at the right to arbs a court action to account</u> <u>at the right to arbs a court action to account</u> <u>at the right to arbs and sale. If the Property is and <u>at the right to arbs and any other no</u> <u>access and excenses incurred in pursuing the</u> <u>at the right course action to action to account</u> <u>at the right to arbs and any other no</u> <u>access and excenses incurred in pursuing the</u> <u>at the right course action to action to account</u> <u>at the right course action to action to account action to account at the right course</u> <u>at the rolice of the scale in one or more parts</u> <u>at acounting the Property as acid with</u> <u>at charding the Property as acid with</u> <u>at the rolice of the property as acid with</u> <u>at the rolice of the property as acid with</u> <u>at the prime to a statence of the tent</u></u>	on Page <u>4818</u> Bernetha G. Let By <u>Bernetha G. Let</u> By <u>C. Let</u> By <u>C. Let</u> By <u>C. Let</u> By <u>C. Let</u> bria noise is constant bria noise is constant bria noise is constant bria noise is constant bria noise is constant is an bris bas, is a constant is an bris bas, is a constant of the constant is to the brian constant is to the constant constant is a set is cold in constant of constant is cold in constant of constant is cold in constant of constant is cold is a set is cold is constant of constant is cold is a set is cold is constant of constant is cold a constant of constant of constant is cold a constant of constant of constant is cold a constant of constant of constant of constant of constant is cold a constant of constant o	sch, County Clerk
STATE OF OREGON: Filed for record at requ of February FEE \$25.00 FEE \$25.00	Aspen Title & Escrow A.D., 19 96 at 3:52 of <u>Mortgages</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> a locurp such event of defoult on the subset of trust and sele of the Propeny. I the right to aring a coult action to accord the right to aring a coult action to accord nooke the power of snis and any other n occes and excenses incurred in pursuing the notice of the sails in one or more parties and the registion of the two notice o the right to acted and shall cause such notice o action very flees. Derever, shall sell the Property at public actions of the sails in one or more parties the notice of the sails in one or more parties dealgage may public all the Property by public encou the provention of the Property by public encou dealgage may public to in all reasonable coult to denove the sails in one or more parties to howing the Property by public encou the fullowing order. (a) to all reasonable coult following order. (b) to all reasonable coult to access in the the readen to reasonable coult following order. (b) to all reasonable coult following the following the following the following the followi	on Page <u>4818</u> Bernetha G. Let By <u>Second</u> By <u>Second</u> By <u>Second</u> By <u>Second</u> By <u>Second</u> By <u>Second</u> briancist base and entry briancist base and entry briancist base and entry briancist base of the second and and second brian to be a dence and the second briancist base of notice a with briancist base of notice a with the bisse of the second and a second brother action in beise and the bisse of the in beise of the second and aff nice and the bisse of the second and nice and the bisse of the bisse of the second action of the second action beisse of the second action beisse of the bisse of the second action of the bisse of the second action of the bisse of the second action bisse of the second a	ied in VolM96
STATE OF OREGON: STATE OF OREGON: Filed for record at requ of <u>February</u> FEE \$25.00 FEE \$25.00 F	Aspen Title & Escrow         A.D., 19       96       at 3:52         of       Mortgages         of       Mortgages         of       Mortgages         of       Mortgages         stocked of Trusi and sale of the Property 1         stocked of Trusi and sale of the Property 1         stocked of Trusi and sale of the Property 1         stocke the power of sale. If the event of detuct is not one to assort the recease all of the sume accured by the top to the top	on Page <u>4818</u> Bernetha G. Let By <u>Bernetha G. Let</u> By <u>Bernetha G. Let</u> By <u>Bernetha G. Let</u> By <u>Bernetha G. Let</u> bits noiser isser to the annual bria noiser isser to the annual bria noiser isser to the annual to solve the brack of the the solve to the brack of the the solve to the brack of the the solve to the brack of the the two solves to the the the solve to the brack of the the solve to the brack of the the solve to the brack of the brack of the solve the the solve to the brack of the the solve to the brack of the brack of the solve to the brack of the solve to the brack of the solve to the brack of the	ied in VolM96
STATE OF OREGON: STATE OF OREGON: Filed for record at requ of <u>February</u> FEE \$25.00 Filed for record at requ of <u>February</u> FEE \$25.00 Filed for record at requ of <u>February</u> FEE \$25.00 Filed for ecould for the statut liate schement of or the filed for the of the sound for the statut of the sound for the sound for the sound for the sound for the sound for the sound for the sound for the sound for the sound for the sound for the sound for the sound for the sound for the sound for the sound for th	Abpen Title & Escrow A.D., 19 96 at 3:52 of <u>Mortgages</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> beed of nusl and sele of the Property 1 is located in the event of default on the trans is beed of nusl and sele of the Property 1 inton and sale. If the event of default is a mode the prover of sale and any other the voltes and excenses incurred in pursuing the next is the sume accured by 13 more self and shall cause such notice o and the rest is and and shall cause such notice o the rest is cold and shall cause such notice o and even self the Property by public annot be rest, so is sold and shall cause such notice o and the rest is and shall cause such notice o the rest is the property by public annot be rest, so is sold and shall cause such notice o and the rest is the Property at public annot be property by public annot designee may parchices the Property at the trait is the property by public annot designee may parchices and the sold with the property set and the the following order. (a) to all reasonable cause the property partenents of the property by a converse to a bit the evidence of the the property is and the sums sectioned by this is accurated on the sums sectioned by this of the Property partenent to the property by a converse (b) Hondware the advectioned by this is accurated on the sums sectioned by the evidence of the Property partenents of the the property is a section of the sums which would be a defause to accurate all cause which would be defause to accurate all and the laced in categraph 22 hereed including, but not like the property from the sums of the property for the property shall ternalo in full incre- tore defause and areas all accurated in a full incre- tion of the Property shall ternalo in full incre-	on Page <u>4818</u> Bernetha C. Let By <u>Second</u> By <u>Second</u> but not find to be a femal but notion is contract to the but notion is contract to the but notion is contract to the second second to the but to the point of the but to the second second to the but to the bus not bus to the bus to the second and the bus to the b	ied in VolM96
STATE OF OREGON: STATE OF OREGON: Filed for record at requ of <u>February</u> FEE \$25.00 FEE \$25.00 FEE \$25.00 Filed for record at requ to solve a self of the self to solve a self of the self to solve a self of the self of the solve a self of the self to solve a self of the self a show	Aspen Title & Escrow         A.D., 19 96 at 3:52         of         Mortgages         of         State         A.D., 19 96 at 3:52         of         Mortgages         State         State         State         State         A.D., 19 96 at 3:52         State         State <td< td=""><td>on Page 4818 Bernetha C. Let By C. See Bernetha C. Let By C. See Bernetha C. Let By C. See Bernetha C. Let bits yeld best base on the service bris noiser is seen of the service set and to distance of the service is an bits base of service to cleff noiser is base of the service is set of service of noisers is a set of set occurs of noisers is a set of the service of noisers is in bottom service of noisers is a set of the service of noisers is in bottom service of noisers is at a base of the service of the service of the service of the service of the servic</td><td>ied in VolM96</td></td<>	on Page 4818 Bernetha C. Let By C. See Bernetha C. Let By C. See Bernetha C. Let By C. See Bernetha C. Let bits yeld best base on the service bris noiser is seen of the service set and to distance of the service is an bits base of service to cleff noiser is base of the service is set of service of noisers is a set of set occurs of noisers is a set of the service of noisers is in bottom service of noisers is a set of the service of noisers is in bottom service of noisers is at a base of the service of the service of the service of the service of the servic	ied in VolM96